
Page 1 to 35

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016308-2025 

Contract

Primary Care - Pharmacy Services

The North Yorkshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-016308

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0505d1  

Published 22 April 2025, 3:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The North Yorkshire Council

County Hall, Racecourse Lane

Northallerton

DL78AD

Contact

Kate Chapman

Email

kate.chapman@northyorks.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1609536186

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016308-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016308-2025
mailto:kate.chapman@northyorks.gov.uk


Page 2 to 35

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Primary Care - Pharmacy Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85149000 - Pharmacy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 35

II.1.4) Short description

Pharmacy Services include:

Need Exchange and Harm Reduction Service - The provision of a safe needle exchange
programme, providing service users with sterile needles and syringes; injecting
paraphernalia; and sharps containers for return of used injecting equipment. In addition to
the safe removal and disposal of used injecting equipment.

Opiate Substitute Supervised Consumption Service - The provision of dispensing prescribed
methadone, buprenorphine and buprenorphine-naloxone in specified instalments. Alongside
supervising the consumption of each dose of the prescribed medication(s).

Sexual Health Services - The provision of free emergency hormonal contraception (EHC) to
service users aged 13 years to 24 years. Alongside providing Chlamydia screening kits to
sexually active women under 25 years (as part of the NCSP).

Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT) Voucher Scheme - The provision of advice and
dispensing of the nicotine replacement products.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Needle Exchange and Harm Reduction Service

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85149000 - Pharmacy services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 35

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

North Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of a safe needle exchange programme, providing service users with sterile
needles and syringes; injecting paraphernalia; and sharps containers for return of used
injecting equipment. In addition to the safe removal and disposal of used injecting
equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Patient Choice / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

All contracts have been awarded via Direct Award B of the Provider Selection Regime based
on Patient Choice. Services are activity led and payment is based upon this.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Opiate Substitute Supervised Consumption Service

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85149000 - Pharmacy services



Page 5 to 35

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

North Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of dispensing prescribed methadone, buprenorphine and buprenorphine-
naloxone in specified instalments. Alongside supervising the consumption of each dose of
the prescribed medication(s).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Patient Choice / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

All contracts have been awarded via Direct Award B of the Provider Selection Regime based
on Patient Choice. Services are activity led and payment is based upon this.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Sexual Health Services

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 6 to 35

85149000 - Pharmacy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

North Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of free emergency hormonal contraception (EHC) to service users aged 13
years to 24 years. Alongside providing Chlamydia screening kits to sexually active women
under 25 years (as part of the NCSP).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Patient Choice / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

All contracts have been awarded via Direct Award B of the Provider Selection Regime based
on Patient Choice. Services are activity led and payment is based upon this.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Nicotine Replacement Therapy (NRT) Voucher Scheme

Lot No

4



Page 7 to 35

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85149000 - Pharmacy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

North Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of advice and dispensing of the nicotine replacement products.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Patient Choice / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

All contracts have been awarded via Direct Award B of the Provider Selection Regime based
on Patient Choice. Services are activity led and payment is based upon this.



Page 8 to 35

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. These
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023 using Direct Award B. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the
Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 9 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EA Pharma4 LTD (ARC Pharmacy)

Selby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

15382998

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 10 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EA Pharma3 LTD (Swan Pharmacy)

Selby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

14665327

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 11 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J & E Hogg Ltd

Hawes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

00514891

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 12 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Steeton Healthcare Limited

Steeton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

3551865

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 13 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EA Pharma LTD

Selby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

12703754

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 14 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

OLAKANMI LTD

Doncaster

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

12235038

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 15 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LP SD TWO LTD

Derby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

14742737

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 16 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Superdrug

Croydon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

00807043

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 17 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wm Morrison Supermarkets Limited

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

00358949

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 18 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scarborough Healthcare Limited

Kingswood Hull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

14670176

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 19 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pharmacy Plus Health

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

14443321

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 20 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Asda Stores ltd.

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

000464777

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 21 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gale Farm Healthcare LLP

Croydon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

OC371367

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 22 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Harrogate Healthcare LLP

Croydon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

OC368402

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 23 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ST HELENS PHARMACY LTD

St Helens

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

08714511

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 24 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Scarborough Healthcare Limited

Kingswood Hull

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

14670176

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 25 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Priory Medical Group Limited

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

06689241

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 26 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Milford Pharmacy

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

06737988

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 27 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TOWLER'S CHEMIST LIMITED

Kirbymoorside

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

04657437

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 28 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Harrogate Pharmacy Ltd

Harrogate

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

10263699

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 29 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GORGEMEAD LIMITED

Bolton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

08128583

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 30 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

YORcare Limited

Tadcaster

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

06412439

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 31 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MEDICINES EXTRA HEALTHCARE LTD

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

11504287

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 32 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sharief Healthcare 2 Limited

St. Helens

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

Sharief Healthcare 2 Limited

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 33 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

THE PHARMACY GROUP CORPORATION LTD

Harrogate

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

07728529

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 34 to 35

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ACOMB MEDICAL LIMITED

York

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Companies House

08083723

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,795,100 taken into consideration



Page 35 to 35

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. These
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

These awards has followed and been approved by the governance processes at North
Yorkshire Council. No conflicts of interest were identified with these awards.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-28T11:01:28+0100
	TCPDF




